

## Government Gazette

OF

## WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 2 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 8] PERTH: WEDNESDAY, 28th JANUARY

[1970

METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE, AND DRAINAGE ACT, 1909-1969.

Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Board, Perth, 21st January, 1970.

THE Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Board, a body corporate established under the Metropitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Act, 1909-1969, acting pursuant to section 146 of that Act, hereby—

- (a) revokes the by-laws made under the provisions of the Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Act, 1909 (as amended), as reprinted pursuant to the Reprinting of Regulations Act, 1954, and published in the Government Gazette on the 8th March, 1960 and amended from time to time thereafter by notices published in the Government Gazette;
- (b) makes the by-laws set forth in the Schedule hereunder.

G. SAMUEL, General Manager.